Docket No.: No 83,569

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	11 AOVED OUTER U.S. SCOUTHENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) DATENITO ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PAIENIS UNLY		
Tab settings ** * V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Melford F. Cylling	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Malford E. Cullum Lloyd G. Simonson	Name: United States of America as Respresented by	
Sylvia Z. Schade Linda A. Lininger Alan L. McArthur	Internal Address: the Secretary of the Navy	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🗆 Merger	10 17 Aud (Aud (Aud (Aud (Aud (Aud (Aud (Aud	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Office of Naval Research	
☐ Other	800 N. Quincy Street, OOCC	
	City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22217	
Execution Date: 3/4/04; 03/08/04; 03/16/04; 03/22/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,868	B. Patent No.(s)	
10//00,000	j	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joseph K. Hemby, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address: Naval Medical Research Center	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:503 Robert Grant Avenue	Topost account tunibot.	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	14-0595	
City: Silver Spring State: MD Zip: 20910	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Name of Person Signing Signature 9-20-2004 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.		

700108595 Docket No.: NC 83,569

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(ASV. US/OL)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	15 ONLY	
Tab settings + + + V		
To the Hunorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Malford E. Cullum Lloyd G. Simonson	Name: United States of America as Represented by	
Sylvia Z. Schade		
Linda A. Lininger Alan L. McArthur	Internal Address; Secretary of the Navy	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lee) stached? Yes No	}	
S. Nature of conveyance:		
🖏 Assignment 🗔 Morger	000	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Office of Naval Research	
□ Other	800 N. Quincy Street, Code OOCC	
	City: Arlington State VA Zip. 22217	
Execution Date: 3/4/04; 3/8/04; 3/16/04; 3/22/0		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) situched? 🔲 Yes 🖄 No	
" "		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/700,368	B. Patent No.(s)	
AW Fooglass		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence (# Tatal supplement and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Joseph K Hemby, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Naval Medical Research Center	□ Enclosed	
Code OOL	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8 Deport account assets	
Street Address:503 Robert Grant Avenue	8. Deposit account number:	
10	14-0595	
City: Silver Spring State: MD Zio:30910	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	and the state of t	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document		
Joseph K. Hemby, Jr. 8-20-2004		
Bignatule Date		
Total number of pages including cover sha	at otherhouse and designed 3	

as in the recorded with required nover wheet information simum of Penerch & Tradesmarks, Boar Amigroments. Westfargion, C.O. 20231

REEL: 015148 FRAME: 0596

AUG-20-2294 13:28

ONSL NAU MED RECH

S01 295 6480 P.03/04

Navy Case \$3,559 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, Malford E. Cultum of Grayslake, IL, Lloyd G. Simonson of Spring Grove, IL, Sylvia Z. Schade of Riverside, IL, Linda A. Lininger of Grayslake, IL, and Alan L. McArthur of Mokena, IL, while employed by the Government of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Government, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Flourescence Polarization Instruments and Methods for Detection of Exposure to Biological Materials by Flourescence Polarization Instruments and Methods for Detection of Exposure to Biological Materials by Flourescence Polarization Instruments Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, the Government is decircus of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and bunefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10098, to the entire right, title, and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, the Government has determined that it will file a patent application(s) to obtain foreign rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy the entire right title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patents as may issue therefrom and any release or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Newy to the and of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this assignment not been made.

We do hareby also grant unto the Government, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and all patent applications or other forms of protection thereon in all countries foreign to the United States of America in which the Government may file, or cause to be filled, applications for Letters Patent or other forms of protection, without payment of any consideration.

We hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, efficients, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any confinuations, division or substitution of the application, or any application for relative or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expenses arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

CYPATHOLENASSICHOGRAECHACHTLEGG

 AUG-20-2004 13:28

CHSL NAV MED RECH

301 295 6490 P.04/24

Navy Case 83,569 Page 2 of 2

MEC
3/22/04

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have set our hand and effixed our seal.

22 March Walled Zhull

(signalure) SEAL

8 MAY DY (date)

Light G. Simonson

_(aigneture) SEAL

16 Mas 04(date)

Sylvia 7. Sikaa

__(signature) SEAL

8 Mar 64 (date)

Zundi-a Zennya Linda A. Uninger

_(signature) SEAL

3/4/04 (date)

Alen L. McArthur

_(signature) SEAL

•

COATABLEASSICO-CASCOCOTI (NE.

TOTAL P.84

PATENT qs,REEL: 015148 FRAME: Q598 OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

PATENT REEL: 015148 FRAME: 0599

Navy Case 83,569 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, Malford E. Cultum of Grayslake, iL, Lloyd G. Simonson of Spring Grove, IL, Sylvia Z. Schade of Riverside, IL, Linda A. Lininger of Grayslake, iL, and Alan L. McArthur of Mokena, IL, while employed by the Government of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Government, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLOURESCENCE POLARIZATION INSTRUMENTS AND METHODS FOR DETECTION OF EXPOSURE TO BIOLOGICAL MATERIALS BY FLOURESCENCE POLARIZATION IMMUNOASSAY OF SALIVA OR ORAL FLUID Identified as Navy Case No. 83,569 and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, the Government is desirous of acquiring an assignment of the invention disclosed in said application and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096, to the entire right, title, and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, the Government has distannined that it will file a patent application(s) to obtain foreign rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy the entire right title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patents as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this assignment not been made.

We do hereby also grant unto the Government, the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and all patent applications or other forms of protection thereon in all countries foreign to the United States of America in which the Government may file, or cause to be filed, applications for Letters Patent or other forms of protection, without payment of any consideration.

We hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government, any and all papers, documents, afficiavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuations, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention as may be requested, provided that any expenses arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

Street, Assignment , Theked Street, and Pareline States.

CAPATHOLENASSACIONERAS GRADITI DOC

PATENT

99% REEL: 015148 FRAME: 0600

Navy Case 83,569 Page 2 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have set our hand and affixed our seal.

Melitord E. Cullum (signature) SEAI

MAY 04 (date) ______(signature) SEAL

16 Mar 04(date) Septer 7. Schade (signature) SEAL

SMAY CH (date) Sunda O Sununge (signature) SEAL

3/4/04 (date) ________(signature) SEAL

CAPATHOLENASSIONS ENASORMOTTL DOC

TOTAL P.04